


FY 2021 OCS BUDGET REQUEST

Budget Adjustments to Mayor’s Proposed Budget
1. Post-Submittal Revisions to FY 2021 OCS Budget Request

e Reduce computer for Deputy Director

FY 2020 FY 2021 Post FY 2021 Overall Overall
Adopted | Submitted | Revisions | Request Change | Change
(A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F)
(B+C=D) (D-A=E) | (E/Ax100)
A (Salaries) 4,326,488 | 4,770,618 | -156,920 | 4,613,698 | 287,210 6.6%
B (Operating) 2,982,924 | 3,126,097 | -583,000 | 2,543,097 | -439,827 -14.7%
C (Equipment) 76,267 102,756 -2,000 100,756 24,489 32.1%
TOTAL 7,385,679 | 7,999,471 | -741,920 | 7,257,551 | -128,128 -1.7%
a. A-Salaries -156,920
901041A/5101 i. Delete Deputy Director -139,246
901041A/5101 ii. Delete Council Services Aide -47,088
901041A/5101 iii. Increase Council Aides (3) +11,604
901041A/5250 iv. Anticipate 2% salary increases
e Councilmembers, eff 1/1/21 +6,940
¢ Director (1) +2,932
e Spvr Legislative Attorney (1) +2,700
e Legislative Attorneys (2) +5,238
b. B-Operating -583,000
901041B/6060 i. 6060-Small Equipment -3,000
¢ Reduce cubicle and desk for Deputy Director
901041B/6129 ii. 6129-Other Services -170,000
¢ Delete document scanning/disposal project
901041B/6132 iii. 6132-Professional Services -170,000
¢ Delete closed captioning services
901041B/6132 iv. 6132-Professional Services -100,000
¢ Delete 7t floor plan design
901042B/6132 v. 6132-Professional Services -140,000
¢ Reduce Special Counsel
c. C-Equipment -2,000
901041C/7031 i. 7031-Computer Equipment -2,000



npk
Typewritten Text
901041A/5101

npk
Typewritten Text
901041B/6060

npk
Typewritten Text
901041B/6129

npk
Typewritten Text
901041B/6132

npk
Typewritten Text
901041B/6132

npk
Typewritten Text
901042B/6132

npk
Typewritten Text
901041C/7031

npk
Typewritten Text

npk
Typewritten Text

npk
Typewritten Text
901041A/5101

npk
Typewritten Text

npk
Typewritten Text
901041A/5101

npk
Typewritten Text
901041A/5250




